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Percentage of November 2024 Presidential Election Voters in Favor of State Ballot

Measures Adding or Expanding Abortion/Reproductive Rights in the State Constitution
Compared to % Voters for Vice President Harris

State % Supporting AB Ballot | % Voting for Percentage point
Measure Harris difference

Arizona 62% 46.6% 15.4

Colorado 62% 54.5% 7.5

Maryland 74% 60.8% 13.2

Missouri 52% 40% 12

Montana 57% 38.4% 18.6

Nebraska (2 45% (49%) 38.5% (38.5%) | 6.5(10.5)

measures)

Nevada 63% 47.3% 15.7

New York 62% 55.5% 6.5

Florida 57% 42.9% 14.1

South Dakota 41% 34.2% 6.8

Table compiled by Leslie M. Kantor, PhD, MPH, from the following sources:

https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2024/11/06/us/elections/abortion-ballot-results-

laws-election.html?searchResultPosition=4

https://www.cnn.com/election/2024/results/president?election-data-id=2024-

PG&election-painting-mode=projection-with-lead&filter-key-races=false&filter-

flipped=false&filter-remaining=false
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